Docket No.: A-8944

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FC (Rev. 03-01)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV04  PATENT	'S ONLY
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     FEDOR V. KARPUSHKO	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: KLASTECH-KARPUSHKO LASER
	TECHNOLOGIES GmbH
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address: KONRAD-ADENAUER-ALLEE 11
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: DORTMUND State/Prov.:
Other Correction of Zip Code of Assignment	Country: GERMANY ZIP: 44263
Execution Date: Reel 018017 Frame 0110	
Recorded July 26, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stewart L. Gitler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,256 Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
2461 South Clark Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 522	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	08-2455
Country: United States ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.  Stewart L, Gitler	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature 7 Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:

NO. NO. 7318'. 1P. 4/7

Docket No.: A-8944

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 63-01)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Character than the children and an expension of the children and the child	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ <b>▼</b> ▼ <b>▼</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademerk O	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies); FEDOR V. KARPUSHKO	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: KLASTECH-KARPUSHKO LASER     TECHNOLOGIES GmbH
Additional names(s) of conveying party(iee)	Address: KONRAD-ADENAUER-ALLEE 11
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: DORTMUND State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: GERMANY ZIP: 44269
Execution Date: July 7, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)
10/489,304 March 16, 2004	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stewart L. Gitler	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Name: Stewart L. Gitler  Registration No. 31,256  Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Registration No. 31,256	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Registration No. 31,256  Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Registration No. 31,256  Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.  2461 South Clark Street	□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account      □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Registration No. 31,256  Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.  2461 South Clark Street  Suite 522	<ul> <li>□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number;</li> </ul>
Registration No. 31,256  Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.  2461 South Clark Street  Suite 522  City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA  Country: United States ZIP: 22202	<ul> <li>□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>B. Deposit account number;</li> <li>08-2455</li> </ul>
Registration No. 31,256  Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.  2461 South Clark Street  Suite 522  City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA  Country: United States ZIP: 22202  Do No. 20 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: □ 8-2455 □ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) □ USE THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Registration No. 31,256  Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.  2461 South Clark Street  Suite 522  City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA  Country: United States ZIP: 22202  Do No. 20  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	<ul> <li>□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>08-2455</li> <li>(Attack duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> <li>TUSE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Palent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22319-1450

**REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0211** 

MT40730HOGGHIR (US)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the payment by KLASTECH-Karpushko Laser Technologies GmbH of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

AUG. 10. 2006 11:42AM

Fedor V. Karpushko
Amsterdamer Weg 12b
44269 Dortmund
Germany;

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE

KLASTECH-Karpushko Laser Technologies GmbH

Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11

44263 Dortmund

Germany,

the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority in, and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention and the ownership of US Patent Application Serial Number 10/489,304 filed 03-16-2004, entitled:

INTRACAVITY FREQUENCY CONVERSION OF LASER RADIATION

PATENT REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0212 Fedor V. Karpushko hereby FURTHER covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

07.07.2006

Date

Fedor V. Karpushko

Amsterdamer Weg 12b

44269 Dortmund

Germany

PATENT REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0213

**RECORDED: 08/10/2006**